NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To: Office of Planning and Research 1400 10th Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814 **From:** California Tahoe Conservancy 1061 Third Street South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

Project Title: VP Data Commons Data Curation and Land Tender Deployment

Project Location – Specific: The entire Lake Tahoe Basin (Basin)

Project Location – City: N/A **Project Location – County:** El Dorado County and Placer County

Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project:

The project will consist of curation of biophysical and anthropogenic data into a dynamic map (Stewardship Atlas) that will be used to assess risk and resilience, and to plan and prioritize forestry treatment projects. This project will curate spatially explicit data into the Stewardship Atlas and create disturbance modeling for the Basin that will be used to develop a decision support tool. The project does not include on-the-ground data gathering.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Tahoe Conservancy

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: VP Data Commons

Exempt Status:

□ Ministerial (§ 15268)

 \Box Declared Emergency (§ 15269(a))

 \Box Emergency Project (§ 15269(b)(c))

Categorical Exemption – Class 6, § 15306. (See also Cal. Code Regs., tit. 14, § 12102.6.)

Reasons Why Project is Exempt:

This project will consist of funding data curation for the Basin. No data will be collected on the ground, so the project will not result in any serious or major disturbance to an environmental resource. Therefore, the project is categorically exempt under Class 6.

Contact Person: Christine Aralia **Telephone Number:** (530) 307-2920

Date Received for Filing:

Forest Schafer Director of the Natural Resources Division

DocuSign

Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: 2F32776A94CC4FBAAC768059E71361E2 Subject: Please DocuSign: VP Data Commons NOE.docx Source Envelope: Document Pages: 1 Signatures: 1 Certificate Pages: 2 Initials: 0 AutoNav: Disabled EnvelopeId Stamping: Disabled Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Record Tracking

Status: Original 5/4/2022 10:20:38 AM Security Appliance Status: Connected Storage Appliance Status: Connected

Signer Events

Forest Schafer forest.schafer@tahoe.ca.gov Director of Natural Resources Tahoe Conservancy Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Not Offered via DocuSign Holder: Forest Schafer forest.schafer@tahoe.ca.gov Pool: StateLocal Pool: Tahoe Conservancy, California

Signature

Accel Schuter

Signature Adoption: Uploaded Signature Image Signed by link sent to forest.schafer@tahoe.ca.gov Using IP Address: 69.235.237.148

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator: Forest Schafer 11493 Sunset Hills Rd Suite 100 Reston, VA 20190 forest.schafer@tahoe.ca.gov IP Address: 69.235.237.148

Location: DocuSign

Location: DocuSign

Timestamp Sent: 5/4/2022 10:20:53 AM Viewed: 5/4/2022 10:20:58 AM Signed: 5/4/2022 10:21:31 AM Freeform Signing

In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp
Carbon Copy Events Christine Aralia christine.aralia@tahoe.ca.gov	Status COPIED	Timestamp Sent: 5/4/2022 10:21:32 AM Viewed: 5/4/2022 10:22:35 AM
Christine Aralia		Sent: 5/4/2022 10:21:32 AM
Christine Aralia christine.aralia@tahoe.ca.gov		Sent: 5/4/2022 10:21:32 AM
Christine Aralia christine.aralia@tahoe.ca.gov Tahoe Conservancy Security Level: Email, Account Authentication		Sent: 5/4/2022 10:21:32 AM

Notary Events

Envelope Summary Events Envelope Sent

Certified Delivered

Signature Status

Hashed/Encrypted Security Checked

Timestamps

Timestamp

5/4/2022 10:20:53 AM 5/4/2022 10:20:58 AM

Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Signing Complete	Security Checked	5/4/2022 10:21:31 AM
Completed	Security Checked	5/4/2022 10:21:32 AM
Payment Events	Status	Timestamps